RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to 

execute the Highway Construction and Maintenance Agreement between Green & Moore 
Development, LTD and the Town of Cazenovia, subject however to the posting of sufficient 
construction securities, as determined by the Town Engineer (Sixty-Five Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($65,000.00)) and further subject to final review and approval by the Town Attorney; 

and it is further 
RESOLVED that the ultimate dedication and acceptance of the roads shall require 

additional and further approval of the Town Board through its customary procedure;

[...]

the Town of Cazenovia (hereinafter “Town Residents”) for the 2021 season in exchange for 
financial assistance with the maintenance and upkeep of the Boat Launch and enforcement 
of applicable regulations pertaining to the Boat Launch; and  

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia agrees to pay the Village of Cazenovia an 
annual fee of Thirteen Thousand and 00/100 ($13,000.00) Dollars for the 2021 season.  

NOW THEREFORE, the Village and the Town mutually agree as follows:  

1. Upon payment to the Village of the fee described above, the Village shall make 
Boat Launch use permits available to Town Residents with no annual fee upon the same

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town inquired as to the potential sale of the equipment through various 
avenues and means; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Forestburgh has offered to purchase said truck and associated 
equipment from the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department for One Hundred Forty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($ 140,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, an analysis of the truck value was undertaken by the Town of Cazenovia 
Highway Superintendent; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board having determined that this manner of sale is likely to 
facilitate the best price for the truck and associated equipment.

[...]

State Highway Law, this Board authorizes the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of Highways to 
sell the aforementioned truck and associated equipment to the Town of Forestburgh, as is, without 
any warranties, express or implied, for a purchase price of One Hundred Forty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($ 140,000.00); and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of 
Highways is hereby authorized to sign any papers and take all actions to give full force and effect 
to this resolution and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the proceeds of said sale shall be deposited into

[...]

DEFRIBILLATOR (AED) FOR THE JOINT YOUTH RECREATION PROGRAM  

The Town of Cazenovia Town Board hereby authorizes the purchase of one Automated 
External Defibrillator (AED) from the company, AED Leader to be used at the Joint Youth 
Recreation Program.  Total expenditure shall not exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-five 
Dollars and 00/100 ($ 1,275.00). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 

Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes